Government of West Bengal
Office of the Principal
College of Medicine and Sagore Dutta Hospital
578, B.T. Road, Kamarhati, Kolkata- 700058
Email Id: principal.sdmch@gmail.com

Memo No. CMSDH/Pr./_{SSS/QL; Dated: 29, 07. 2024
NOTIFICATION

In terms of Notice vide no. COM&SDH/Pr./1480/24 dated 19.07.2024 of the Principal,
College of Medicine and Sagore Dutta Hospital, Kamarhati, Kolkata, written examination for
recruitment of One Nutrition Consultant (on purely contractual basis) for State Resource Centre
on Nutrition (SRCN) of College of Medicine and Sagore Dutta Hospital, Kamarhati, Kolkata - 700
058, will be held on 30.07.2024 at Principal Conference Room, 2n Floor, Academic Building.

Eligible candidates (in annexure -I) are requested to report for the examination within 11
AM on 30.07.2024 (Tuesday) at the office of the undersigned along with all necessary documents.

The decision of the Recruitment Committee will be final.

Please note that termination of contract for any contractual employee of the government
may be effective with prior notice of one month or surrendering one month salary.
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College of Medicine & Sagore Dutta Hospital
Kamarhati, Kolkata - 700 058

Memo No. CMSDH/Pr,/ 1555/ 1 (:r )/Ql’ Dated: 29, 0%. 2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-
1. The Director of Medical Education, Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata - 700
091
The Medical Superintendent cum Vice Principal, COM&SDH
The Dean of Students Affairs, COMSDH
The HOD, Dept. of Community Medicine and Paediatrics, COM&SDH
The Members of recruitment committee, COM&SDH
The Accounts Officer, College Section, COM&SDH
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Principal
College of Medicine & Sagore Dutta Hospital
Kamarhati, Kolkata - 700 058
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ANNEXURE -1

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

01.
02.
03.
04.
05.
06.
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10.
1.
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14.
15.
16.
17,
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

ANKITA SENGUPTA
PRIYA DEY

RESHMA PARVEEN
MEGHNA ADHIKARY
MOUMITA CHATTERJEE
ARPITA GHOSAL -
ANTARA ROY
PARAMITA KARAN
MEGHNA ADHIKARY
MOUMITA CHOWDHURY
SUCHANDRA DUTTA
LIPIKA ROY

PRIYANKA RANA
SUDIPTA BHADRA
SUBARNA PAHAN
SWETA GHOSH
ANINDITA KARMAKAR
ANANYA BARMAN
SIKTA CHANDA
ANUSHREE DOLAI
SIKTA CHANDA
SHREYA SARKAR
MOHOR NANDAN
SRIPARNA CHAKRABORTY

MOBILE NUMBER

9038486137
9088945642
8337802660
7602000683
7595906128
7031574033

9477438649/9123373597

8158835333
7602000683

9051901118/6292209555/9051901115

8961600793
9382191941
9804774886
7595034950
9330551569
08839560877
7980996706
8240849854
9874246588
7001817673
9874246588

790828962 / 8420715077

9330528579
9051409901
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