Government of West Bengal Office of the Principal

College of Medicine and Sagore Dutta Hospital 578, B.T. Road, Kamarhati, Kolkata-700058 Email Id: principal.sdmch@gmail.com

Memo No. CMSDH/Pr./ 1555/24

Dated: 29. 07. 2024

Dated: 29.07.2024

NOTIFICATION

In terms of Notice vide no. COM&SDH/Pr./1480/24 dated 19.07.2024 of the Principal, College of Medicine and Sagore Dutta Hospital, Kamarhati, Kolkata, written examination for recruitment of **One Nutrition Consultant** (on purely contractual basis) for State Resource Centre on Nutrition (SRCN) of College of Medicine and Sagore Dutta Hospital, Kamarhati, Kolkata – 700 058, will be held on 30.07.2024 at Principal Conference Room, 2nd Floor, Academic Building.

Eligible candidates (in annexure –I) are requested to report for the examination within 11 AM on 30.07.2024 (Tuesday) at the office of the undersigned along with all necessary documents.

The decision of the Recruitment Committee will be final.

Please note that termination of contract for any contractual employee of the government may be effective with prior notice of one month or surrendering one month salary.

College of Medicine & Sagore Dutta Hospital Kamarhati, Kolkata – 700 058

Memo No. CMSDH/Pr./ 1555/1(7)/24

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Director of Medical Education, Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata 700 091
- 2. The Medical Superintendent cum Vice Principal, COM&SDH
- 3. The Dean of Students Affairs, COMSDH
- 4. The HOD, Dept. of Community Medicine and Paediatrics, COM&SDH
- 5. The Members of recruitment committee, COM&SDH
- 6. The Accounts Officer, College Section, COM&SDH

7. Office copy

Principal

College of Medicine & Sagore Dutta Hospital Kamarhati, Kolkata – 700 058

ANNEXURE - I

NAME OF THE APPLICANT	MOBILE NUMBER	
01. ANKITA SENGUPTA	9038486137	
02. PRIYA DEY	9088945642	
03. RESHMA PARVEEN	8337802660	
04. MEGHNA ADHIKARY	7602000683	
05. MOUMITA CHATTERJEE	7595906128	
06. ARPITA GHOSAL	7031574033	
07. ANTARA ROY	9477438649/9123373597	
08. PARAMITA KARAN	8158835333	
09. MEGHNA ADHIKARY	7602000683	
10. MOUMITA CHOWDHURY	9051901118/6292209555/9051901115	
11. SUCHANDRA DUTTA	8961600793	
12. LIPIKA ROY	9382191941	
13. PRIYANKA RANA	9804774886	
14. SUDIPTA BHADRA	7595034950	
15. SUBARNA PAHAN	9330551569	
16. SWETA GHOSH	08839560877	
17. ANINDITA KARMAKAR	7980996706	
18. ANANYA BARMAN	8240849854	
19. SIKTA CHANDA	9874246588	
20. ANUSHREE DOLAI	7001817673	
21. SIKTA CHANDA	9874246588	
22. SHREYA SARKAR	790828962 / 8420715077	
23. MOHOR NANDAN	9330528579	
24. SRIPARNA CHAKRABORTY	9051409901	

Man Jalanya